–– IFRS 11 Joint Arrangements
–– IFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities
–– IAS 27 (revised) Separate Financial Statements
–– IAS 28 (revised) Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures
–– Amendment to IAS 32 – Offsetting Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities
–– Amendment to IAS 19 – Defined Benefit Plans: Employee Contributions*
–– Transition Guidance (Amendments to IFRS 10, IFRS 11 and IFRS 12)
–– Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2010–2012*
–– Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2011–2013*

* 	 Not yet endorsed by the European Union.

New requirements contained within International Financial Reporting Standards, referred to above, are currently being assessed to
determine whether there is a significant impact on the Group’s results or financial position.

94  Hunting PLC  2013 Annual Report and Accounts

Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

1. Basis of Preparation continued
Amendments to Previously Reported Results

Year ended
31 December

2012
(previously

reported)*
$m

IAS 19
(revised)

change in
accounting

policy
$m

Amend
classification

of costs
$m

Restated
Year ended

31 December
2012

$m

Consolidated Income Statement
Revenue 1,309.0 – – 1,309.0
Cost of sales (914.5) – 4.6 (909.9)

Gross profit 394.5 – 4.6 399.1
Other operating income 8.1 – – 8.1
Operating expenses (266.3) (1.7) (4.6) (272.6)

Profit from continuing operations 136.3 (1.7) – 134.6
Finance income 2.7 1.1 – 3.8
Finance expense (12.5) – – (12.5)
Share of associates’ post-tax profits 1.5 – – 1.5

Profit before tax from continuing operations 128.0 (0.6) – 127.4
Taxation (28.3) 0.1 – (28.2)

Profit for the year:
From continuing operations 99.7 (0.5) – 99.2
From discontinued operations 108.0 – – 108.0

Profit for the year 207.7 (0.5) – 207.2

Earnings per share

Basic 	 – from continuing operations 64.9c (0.3)c – 64.6c
		  – from discontinued operations 74.1c – – 74.1c

Group total 139.0c (0.3)c – 138.7c

Diluted 	 – from continuing operations 63.4c (0.3)c – 63.1c
		  – from discontinued operations 72.2c – – 72.2c

Group total 135.6c (0.3)c – 135.3c

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
Comprehensive income
Profit for the year 207.7 (0.5) – 207.2

Other comprehensive income after tax
Exchange adjustments 12.3 0.4 – 12.7
Remeasurement of defined benefit pension schemes (1.4) 0.7 – (0.7)
Other comprehensive income items (1.6) – – (1.6)

Other comprehensive income after tax 9.3 1.1 – 10.4

Total comprehensive income for the year 217.0 0.6 – 217.6
*	 These amounts were previously reported in Sterling.

Hunting PLC  2013 Annual Report and Accounts  95

Financial Statements
Strategic Rep

ort
C

orp
orate G

overnan
ce

Financial Statem
ents

O
th

er Inform
ation

1. Basis of Preparation continued

Year ended
31 December

2012
(previously

reported)*
$m

IAS 19
(revised)

change in
accounting

policy
$m

Amend
classification

of costs
$m

Restated
Year ended

31 December
2012

$m

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Retirement benefit assets 9.8 13.0 – 22.8
Deferred tax assets 11.7 (3.0) – 8.7
Other non-current assets 1,223.4 – – 1,223.4
Current assets 850.1 – – 850.1
Current liabilities (385.7) – – (385.7)
Non-current liabilities (386.6) – – (386.6)

Net assets 1,322.7 10.0 – 1,332.7

Retained earnings 1,040.1 10.8 – 1,050.9
Cumulative translation reserve 30.0 (0.8) – 29.2
Other equity reserves 252.6 – – 252.6

Total equity 1,322.7 10.0 – 1,332.7

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Operating activities
Profit from operations 136.3 (1.7) – 134.6
Other non-cash flow items (0.9) 1.7 – 0.8
Other cash flows from operating activities 30.6 – – 30.6

Net cash inflow from operating activities 166.0 – – 166.0
Net cash outflow from investing activities (43.9) – – (43.9)
Net cash outflow from financing activities (130.5) – – (130.5)

Net cash outflow in cash and cash equivalents (8.4) – – (8.4)
*	 These amounts were previously reported in Sterling.

96  Hunting PLC  2013 Annual Report and Accounts

Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

2. Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements
The preparation of financial statements requires management to make judgements and assumptions about the future, resulting in the use
of accounting estimates. These will, by definition, seldom equal the related actual results and adjustments will consequently be

[…]

dollar denominated borrowings. There is no impact on other comprehensive income (“OCI”) for a change in interest rates.

Company
The post-tax impact on the income statement, with all other variables held constant, at 31 December, for an increase of 0.25% (2012 –
0.25%) in the UK interest rate, is to reduce profits by $0.1m (2012 – $0.1m). If the UK interest rate were to decrease by 0.25% (2012 – 0.25%),
then the post-tax impact would be to increase profits by $0.1m (2012 – $0.1m). The movements arise on Sterling loans from subsidiaries.

There is no impact on OCI for a change in interest rates.

(ii) Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity
The sensitivity rate of 10% (2012 – 10%) for Sterling and Canadian dollar exchange rates represents management’s assessment of a
reasonably possible change, based on historical volatility and a review of analysts’ research and banks’ expectations of future foreign
exchange rates.

130  Hunting PLC  2013 Annual Report and Accounts

Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

30. Financial Instruments: Sensitivity Analysis continued
Group
The table below shows the post-tax impact for the year of a reasonable change in foreign exchange rates, with all other variables held
constant, at 31 December.

2013 2012

Income
statement

$m
OCI
$m

Income
statement

$m
OCI
$m

Sterling exchange rates +10% (2012: +10%) (12.6) 18.6 (1.4) (17.3)
Sterling exchange rates –10% (2012: –10%) 2.1 (22.4) 1.7 21.2
Canadian dollar exchange rates +10% (2012: +10%) (0.1) (1.8) (0.4) (2.1)
Canadian dollar exchange rates –10% (2012: –10%) 0.1 2.2 0.5 2.6

The movements in the income statement arise from cash, bank overdrafts, intra-group balances and accrued expenses where the
functional currency of the entity is different to the currency that the monetary items are denominated in.

The movements in OCI in 2012 arise from net US dollar borrowings designated in a hedge of net investments in US subsidiaries and
Canadian and US dollar denominated loans that have been recognised as part of the Group’s net investment in foreign subsidiaries.

The movements in OCI in 2013 arise from Sterling denominated loans that have been recognised as part of the Group’s net investment in